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be void unless the same shall have been approved by the judge of the
district court before whom such matter should be pending.

§ 6. The district court of any county where any property of
the assignor may be situated shall have jurisdiction to entertain pro-
ceedings in accordance with the provisions of this act; but may, and
on the facts being shown to its satisfaction shall, transfer such pro-
ceedings to the district court of the county wherem the greater part
of the assignor’s property is situated.

Approved March 10, 1921,
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CHAPTER 19.
(8. B. No. 1.—McNair and Baird.)

DISBARMENT.

An Act to Amend and re-enact Section 800 of the Compiled Laws of the
State of North Dakota for the year 1913 as Amended by Chapter 70
Session Laws 1919, Relating to the Revoecation or Suspension of an
Attorney’s Right to Practice.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That Section 800 of the Compiled Laws
of the State of North Dakota for the year 1913 as amended by Chap-
ter 70 of the Session Laws for 1919 is hereby amended and re-enacted
to read as follows:

§ 800. Causes For RevocaTioN or SuspeNnsioN.] The certifi-
cate of admission to the bar of an attorney and counsellor at law may
be revoked or suspended for either of the following causes:

1. When he has committed felony or misdemeanor involving moral
turpitude.

2. When he is guilty of wilful disobedience or violation of an
order of the court, rejuiring him to do or forbear an act connected
with or in the course of the profession.

3. For a wilful violation of any of the duties of an attorney or
counsellor as hereinbefore prescribed.

4. For doing any other act' to which such a consequence is by
law attached or by conviction of any of the offenses mentioned in Sec-
tion 9417, 9426 and 9427.

5. When he has, while Attorney General of the State of North
Dakota, Assistant Attorney General or an employe in the office of the
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Attorney General, engaged in the private practice of law or rendered
any legal services for pay, profit and renumeration to any person, other
than the duties imposed upon him by virtue of his office; provided,
however. that an Assistant Attorney General may finish any case, pro-
ceeding. or legal business in which he was engaged at the time of his
appointment.

6. When he has, while State’s Attorney for any County in this
State, or Assistant State’s Attorney, or employe in the office of the
State’s Attorney, appeared as Attorney for the defendant or defense,
in any criminal action in his county in which it is his duty to prose-
cute, or appeared for the defense in any criminal actlon in any county
in which action it is his duty to prosecute.

§ 2. EmEercency.] This act is hereby declared to be an emer-
gency measure, and shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage and approval.

Approved February 15, 1921.
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CHAPTER 20.
(S. B. No. 96.—Rusch.)

COMPENSATION.

An Act to amend and re-enact Section 3550 of the Compiled Laws of the
State of North Dakota of 1913, relating to the appointment of Dis.
trict Court Bailiffs and compensation thereof.

Be It E:acted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AmMeNDMENT.] Section 3550 of the Compiled Laws of
North Dakota of 1913, relating to the appointment of District Court
Bailiffs and compensation thereof, is hereby amended and re-enacted
to read as follows:

§ 3550. BAILIFF:—CoMPENSATION OF.] It shall be the duty
of the District Court at each term thereof to appoint a sufficient num-
ber of competent bailiffs to wait on the Jury and court during the
term, who shall be allowed for their services $3.00 per day, to be paid
by the county.

Whereas, an emergency exists in that the compensation of District
Court Bailiffs, as now fixed by law, is still inadequate and by reason
thereof our courts are now unable to secure suitable persons to per-
form the duties of such office, therefore this Act shall take effect from
and after its passage and approval. :

Annroved March 2. 1921.
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